NOTICE OF MEETING

COMMISSIONERS COURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
TUESDAY, MARCH 29, 2022, 11:00 AM, SPECIAL SESSION
3RD FLOOR, UPSHUR COUNTY COURTHOUSE, COURTHOUSE SQUARE, GILMER, TEXAS

SPECIAL SESSION AGENDA

- 1. Invocation.
- 2. Consider, discuss and take action ratifying and extending the LOCAL DISASTER DECLARATION dated March 22, 2022.
- 3. Hear reports from the Upshur County Emergency Management Coordinator and the Upshur County Road & Bridge Administrator.
- 4. Consider, discuss and take action on possible new actions, directives, or measures to mitigate the harm caused by the storm and such other matters as may be necessary to promote and support the Upshur County Emergency Plan.

5. Adjourn.

rall of

Todd Tefteller, Upshur County Judge 3-24-2023

DAHM.

TERRI ROSS
COUNTY CLERK
1022 MAR 24 PM 4: 12
UPSHOR COUNTY TX.
BY DEPUTY